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1058
106
107
108
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117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137

Atlas Copco AB
EQT AB

Investor AB (B)

Hexagon AB

Ericsson AB (B)

Volvo AB (B)

Evolution AB

Assa Abloy AB

Sandvik AB

Investor AB

Hennes & Mauritz AB (B)
Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken A
Nibe Industrier AB

Atlas Copco AB B
Svenska Handelsbanken AB
Swedbank (A)

Nordea Bank

Investment AB Latour
Essity AB B

AstraZeneca

ABB Ltd

Epiroc A

Telia Company AB

Alfa Laval AB

Sinch AB

Swedish Match AB

Lifco AB

Fastighets AB Balder
Indutrade AB

Sagax AB B

Skanska AB (B)

Svenska Cellulosa AB SCA B
PLUS Mikrobolag Sverige Index
SKFB

Getinge AB (B)

Tele2 AB (B)

Volvo AB

ICA Gruppen AB
Industrivarden AB

L E Lundbergforetagen AB
Boliden AB

Kinnevik AB (B)

Lundin Energy AB

Holmen AB B

Beijer Ref AB

Castellum AB

Electrolux AB (B)

Epiroc B

Vitrolife AB
Samhallsbyggnadsholaget i Nord B
Swedish Orphan Biovitrum AB
Sweco AB B

Husqvarna AB (B)

AAK AB

Fabege AB

Avanza Bank Holding AB
Trelleborg AB (B)
Industrivarden C

Securitas AB (B)

Thule Group AB

Axfood AB

AddTech AB

Dometic Group AB
Wallenstam AB

AddLife AB

Autoliv SDB

Elekta AB B
BillerudKorsnas AB
Nordnet AB

Nordic Entertainment Group AB B
Hexpol (B)

Kindred Group PLC

Saab AB B

BICO AB

Wihlborgs Fastigheter AB
Hufvudstaden AB

AFRY AB B

Intrum Justitia AB

Sectra AB B

Milicom International Cellula
Bure Equity AB

SSAB B AB

Corem Property Group AB B
Kungsleden AB

Arjo AB

Bravida Holding AB

Atrium Ljungberg AB
Veoneer Inc

Ericsson AB (A)

Peab AB (B)

Mycronic AB

FastPartner AB A

Nyfosa Fastigheter AB
MIPS AB

Instalco AB

Nolato AB

Lagercrantz Group AB

IM A

Catena AB

Troax Group AB (A)

HMS Networks AB
Stilfront Group AB

Loomis AB

Lindab International (AB)
Electrolux Professional AB
Ratos AB B

Hemnet Group AB
Systemair AB

BHG Group AB

Medicover AB

Bilia A AB

Essity AB A

Platzer Fastigheter Holding AB
Cint Group AB

K-fast Holding AB B

Vitec Software Group AB
Biotage AB

Pandox AB

Stora Enso R

Sdiptech AB

NCC (B)

Munters Group AB

SSAB AB

Fagerhult AB

SAS AB

Dios Fastigheter AB
Modern Times Group AB (B)
SkiStar AB

AddNode Group AB
Husquarna AB (A)

Xvivo Perfusion AB

Fenix Outdoor International AG
Bufab Holding AB

Kinnevik AB A

NP3 Fastigheter AB

Karo Pharma AB

Beijer Alma AB

Andel av

fonden, %

4,35%
3,79%
3,29 %
322%
2,75%
2,71%
2,62%
254%
2,41%
2,26 %
221%
220%
1,88 %
1,70%
1,65%
1,65%
157%
1,56 %
155%
1,46 %
141%
1,36 %
132%
128%
122%
1,10%
0,95 %
0,95 %
0,91 %
0,90 %
0,87 %
0,85 %
0,84 %
0,82 %
0,79 %
0,78 %
0,78 %
0,76 %
0,74 %
0,73%
0,72%
0,72%
0,66 %
0,63 %
0,61 %
0,61 %
0,59 %
0,56 %
055%
0,52 %
0,50 %
0,48 %
047 %
0,46 %
0,45 %
0,45 %
044 %
0,44 %
0,44 %
043%
0,42 %
0,41 %
0,38 %
038%
0,36 %
0,36 %
0,35 %
034%
0,34 %
0,34 %
0,32%
032%
0,30 %
0,28 %
0,28 %
0,28 %
0,28 %
0,27 %
0,27 %
0,27 %
0,26 %
0,26 %
0,25 %
0,25%
0,25 %
0,24 %
0,24 %
0,24 %
0,24 %
0,24 %
0,23 %
0,22 %
0,22 %
0,22%
0,22 %
0,21 %
0,21 %
0,20 %
0,20 %
0,19 %
0,19%
0,18 %
0,18 %
0,17 %
0,16 %
0,16 %
0,16 %
0,16 %
0,16 %
0,16 %
0,15%
0,15%
0,15%
015%
0,14 %
0,14 %
0,14 %
014 %
0,13%
0,13%
0,13%
0,13%
0,12%
0,12%
0,12%
0,12%
0,12%
0,12%
0,12%
011%
0,11%
0,11%
0,11%
011%
0,11%
0,11%
0,10 %
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150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183

185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196

214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229

234

N
R
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250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273

Nobia AB

Dustin Group AB

Volati AB

Heba Fastighets AB

Boozt AB

Granges AB

BioArctic AB

Cellavision AB

Camurus AB

VNV GLOBAL LTD
Momentum Group AB B
GARO AB

NCAB Group AB
Hexatronic Group AB
Betsson AB (B)

Better Collective A/S
Svenska Cellulosa AB SCA A
Bonava AB (B)

BioGaia AB

Inwido AB

Rvre Holding AB
Mekonomen AB

Cibus Nordic

Fastighets AB Trianon
Resurs Holding AB

Cloetta AB (B)

Coor Service Management Holding
AcadeMedia AB

OEM International AB
Alimak Group AB
Fingerprint Cards AB
Collector AB

INVISIO AB

Fasadgruppen Group AB
Investment AB Oresund
XANO Industri AB

BTS Group AB

Traton SE

KNOW IT AB

Concentric AB

Stendorren Fastigheter AB
Nobina AB

Attendo AB

SKF AB A

Tobii Technology AB
Scandic Hotels Group AB
New Wave Group AB
Samhalisbyggnadsbolaget i Norden D
John Mattson Fastighetsforetag AB
Calliditas Therapeutics AB
Nederman Holding AB

Clas Ohlson AB

Ambea AB

AQ Group AB

Probi AB

Hansa Biopharma AB
Karnov Group AB

Linc AB

Elanders B

Lime Technologies

Duni AB

Nordic Waterproofing Holding AB
Bone Support AB
Bactiguard Holding AB
Genova Property Group AB
K2A Knaust & Andersson Fastigheter AB
Enea AB

VBG Group AB

Byggmax Group AB
International Petroleum Corporation
Bergman & Beving AB
Sagax AB

Midsona AB

Nokia OYJ

Profoto Holding AB
Q-LINEA

Eolus Vind AB

Africa Oil Corp

G5 Entertainment AB
Lundin Mining Corp
LeoVegas AB

Sivers Semiconductors AB
Oncopeptides AB

TF Bank AB

Humana AB

Scandi Standard AB
Svenska Handelsbanken AB
Pricer AB

ITAB Shop Concept AB
Ferronordic Machines AB
WastBygg AB

Catella AB B

Brinova Fastigheter AB
Catena Media PLC
Medcap AB

East Capital Explorer AB
Traction AB

Pierce Group AB

Hoist Finance AB

Eltel AB

Balco Group AB

Immunovia AB

Ovzon AB

Rejlers AB

Irlab Therapeutics AB

CTT Systems AB
Cantargia AB

Xspray Pharma
Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken C
Besqab AB

Nordic Paper Holding AB
Proact IT Group AB

Haldex AB

Corem Property Group AB D
Stora Enso Oyj

Cavotec SA

Annehem Fastigheter AB
Bulten AB

NCC AB (A)

RaySearch Laboratories AB
Rottneros AB

Tethys Ol AB

Arion Banki HF

EnQuest PLC

READLY INTERNATIONAL AB NEW
IAR Systems Group AB
Orexo AB

Lundin Gold Inc

Oasmia Pharmaceutical AB
Infant Bacterial Therapeutics
TietoEVRY Oyj
FastPartner AB

Lucara Diamond Corp
Nelly Group AB

Josemaria Resources Inc
FastPartner AB D Rights

Andel av
fonden, %

0,10 %
0,10 %
0,10 %
0,10%
0,10 %
0,10 %
0,10 %
0,10%
0,09 %
0,09 %
0,09 %
0,09 %
0,09 %
0,09 %
0,09 %
0,09 %
0,09 %
0,09 %
0,09 %
0,09 %
0,08 %
0,08 %
0,08 %
0,08 %
0,08 %
0,07 %
0,07 %
0,07 %
0,07 %
0,07 %
0,07 %
0,07 %
0,07 %
0,07 %
0,07 %
0,06 %
0,06 %
0,06 %
0,06 %
0,06 %
0,06 %
0,06 %
0,06 %
0,06 %
0,06 %
0,06 %
0,06 %
0,06 %
0,06 %
0,06 %
0,05 %
0,05 %
0,05 %
0,05 %
0,05 %
0,05 %
0,05 %
0,05 %
0,05 %
0,05%
0,05 %
0,04 %
0,04 %
0,04%
0,04 %
0,04 %
0,04 %
0,04%
0,04 %
0,04 %
0,04 %
0,04%
0,04 %
0,04 %
0,04 %
0,04 %
0,04 %
0,04 %
0,04 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,03 %
0,02 %
0,02 %
0,02 %
0,02 %
0,02 %
0,02 %
0,02 %
0,02 %
0,02 %
0,02 %
0,02 %
0,02 %
0,02 %
0,02 %
0,02 %
0,02 %
0,02 %
0,01 %
0,01%
0,01 %
0,01 %
0,01 %
0,01%
0,01 %
0,01 %
0,01 %
0,01%
0,01 %
0,01 %
0,00 %
0,00 %
0,00 %
0,00 %




